

Zion Lutheran School Required Media/Communications Opt Out Form

Photos and videos may be taken of students participating in a wide variety of school related activities and events. Some of these images, as well as descriptions of school related activities and performances, or duplications of student work, may be used for academic or publicity purposes in school-related publications, websites and social media outlets. They may also be used in local newspapers or media outlets. If a student's name is used, only the first name and last initial will be used. While we will make every effort to ensure our staff honors your media wishes, we cannot monitor or guarantee that other families will not post photos or tag ZLS social media pages in their personal postings.

Please mark each Box that you **DO NOT** want your child pictured for any of the various categories listed below and sign the form at the bottom. If you have multiple students this applies to list them all. **School Yearbook** We Do **Not** consent to our child(ren)'s photo(s) included in the Zion Lutheran yearbook. **Private Social Media** We Do Not consent to our child(ren)'s photo(s) and/or video to be posted on our private PTL Facebook page. The private PTL Facebook page is a closed group and can only be viewed by those who have been approved by a group admin. This group includes current and former Zion families, extended family members (i.e. grandparents), and current and former Zion staff. Often, pictures posted to this site are for the sharing of fun activities, allowing families a glimpse into their child(ren)'s school day. **Public Social Media** We Do **Not** consent to our child(ren)'s photo(s) and/or video to be posted on the public Zion Lutheran School Facebook and/or Instagram pages. The public social media pages can be viewed by the general public as per the rules and regulations of the specific platform. **School Website** We Do **Not** consent to our child(ren)'s photo(s) and/or video to be displayed on the school website, zionls.org. The Zion Lutheran School website is a public site viewable by the general public. Photos on our website are for the promotion of the school and it's various programs, activities, events and fundraisers. **Promotional Materials** We Do **Not** consent to our child(ren)'s photo(s) and/or video to be used in Zion Lutheran School promotional materials. This could include promotional fliers, brochures, and other materials related to the promotion of Zion Lutheran School, it's various programs, activities, events and fundraisers. If no boxes are marked it is assumed you are consenting to all media/communications for your student(s) Student(s) Name(s) Parent Signature: Date:

Parent Signature:

Date: